

LAP-A-THON

Pledge Form

Pledges for: _	 		
Rink or Club:			

From April 12-30th, 2025, I will be participating in the 2nd Southern California Interclub Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Committee's Lap-A-Thon! This event celebrates diversity in the Southern California figure skating community and promotes the spirit of the World Figure Skating Championships held in the USA this year (Boston) at the end of March!

I will have 30 minutes to complete as many laps as possible around the rink of my choice. All funds collected are 100% tax-deductible, and will go to Southern California Interclub to help support DEI-focused skating programs, scholarships and educational opportunities in our region.

I hope you can help by sponsoring me.

Once the Lap-A-Thon is completed, I will communicate to my sponsors how many laps I have skated. Pledges should be a minimum of \$1 per lap. Each sponsor can then process their donation via the Interclub DEI Committee's GoFundMe page. Please see the link here: http://gofundme.com/f/socal-interclub-dei-lapathon-challenge

The deadline for me to submit my results is May 2nd, 2025.

By participating in this Lap-A-Thon, I agree that the Southern California Interclub Association of Figure Skating Clubs and its officers, directors, members, volunteers, or agents (collectively, "Releasees") are not in any way responsible for any loss or damage sustained by me or my family, including injury to person or property, whether or not it may have been caused or contributed to by any negligence on the part of the Releasees. I understand that participation in skating activities carry inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of care taken. I, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, hereby release, waive and discharge the Releasees from any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my participation in this Lap-a-Thon, whether or not caused by the negligence of any Releasees. I voluntarily assume all risks of loss, damage, and/or injury that may be sustained while participating in this Lap-A-Thon. I UNDERSTAND THAT BY PARTICIPATING IN THIS LAP-A-THON, I GIVE UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS, INCLUDING MY RIGHT TO BRING A COURT ACTION ON BEHALF OF MYSELF OR ANY MINORS TO RECOVER COMPENSATION FOR ANY INJURY SUSTAINED, OR DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OR PERSONAL BELONGINGS, ARISING OUT OF PARTICIPATION IN THIS LAP-A-THON.

Sponsor Name	Phone Number	Pledge per Lap	(or) Flat Donation	Total Amount